

## **AGENDA**

## **METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION**

## Tuesday, October 5, 2021 8:30 AM & 1:00 PM

## Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Review and Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business

**Appeals** 

8:30 AM Audio conference: No Kent Anderson Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 019 14 0 004.00 Property Type: COM

301 Long Hollow Pike, Goodlettsville Tn 37072

Parcel ID 053 02 0 082.00 Property Type: COM

1500 Robinson Rd, Old Hickory Tn 37138

Parcel ID 060 08 0 018.00 Property Type: COM

3053 Dickerson Pike, Nashville Tn 37207

Parcel ID 064 16 0 004.00 Property Type: COM

4711 Andrew Jackson Pkwy, Hermitage Tn 37076

Parcel ID 086 00 0 156.00 Property Type: COM

5756 Old Hickory Blvd, Hermitage Tn 37076

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments.

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

Appointment continued from the previous page

8:30 AM Audio conference: No Kent Anderson Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 091 15 0 196.00 Property Type: COM

5025 Charlotte Ave, Nashville Tn 37209

Parcel ID 095 15 0 037.00 Property Type: COM

2406 Elm Hill Pike, Nashville Tn 37214

Parcel ID 096 00 0 005.00 Property Type: COM

585 Stewarts Ferry Pike, Nashville Tn 37214

Parcel ID 096 13 0 163.00 Property Type: COM

465 Donelson Pike, Nashville Tn 37214

Parcel ID 096 13 0 168.00 Property Type: COM

940 Allen Rd, Nashville Tn 37214

Parcel ID 102 08 0 058.00 Property Type: COM

6509 Charlotte Pike, Nashville Tn 37209

Parcel ID 107 13 0 129.00 Property Type: COM

1090 Murfreesboro Pike, Nashville Tn 37217

Parcel ID 128 00 0 149.00 Property Type: COM

481 Old Hickory Blvd, Nashville Tn 37209

Parcel ID 161 04 0 106.00 Property Type: COM

5040 Nolensville Pike, Nashville Tn 37211

1:00 PM Audio conference: No

Kent Anderson Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 060 16 0 003.00 Property Type: COM

2813 Dickerson Pike, Nashville Tn 37207

Parcel ID 061 11 0 239.00 Property Type: COM

4126 Gallatin Pike, Nashville Tn 37216

Parcel ID 071 05 0 008.00 Property Type: COM

2201 Whites Creek Pike, Nashville Tn 37207

Parcel ID 091 11 0 256.00 Property Type: COM

611 51st Ave N, Nashville Tn 37209

Parcel ID 093 03 0 136.00 Property Type: COM

227 Shelby Ave, Nashville Tn 37213

Parcel ID 106 05 0 076.00 Property Type: COM

553 Murfreesboro Pike, Nashville Tn 37210

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

10/05/2021 Page 2

Appointment continued from the previous page

1:00 PM Audio conference: No

Kent Anderson Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 114 00 0 170.00 Property Type: COM

629 Old Hickory Blvd, Nashville Tn 37209

Parcel ID 119 09 0 140.00 Property Type: COM

2802 Nolensville Pike, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 119 13 0 225.00 Property Type: COM

3043 Nolensville Pike, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 148 00 0 164.00 Property Type: COM

5003 Linbar Dr, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 163 00 0 331.00 Property Type: COM

765 Bell Rd, Antioch Tn 37013

VI. Announcements

VII. Adjournment



Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.